



\$~101

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 13/2023

SH. SUDHIR KISHAN GUPTA Appellant
Through: Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal,
Advocate.

versus

SH. SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA
AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms. Pooja Singh, Advocate for
R-1, R-2 and R-8.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
22.03.2023

%

CM APPL. 14042/2023 (directions, by Appellant)

Issue notice.

Ms. Pooja Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of
Respondents No. 1, 2 and 8.

Notice be issued to the remaining Respondents, through all
permissible modes, returnable on 28.04.2023.

Dasti in addition.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 22, 2023/shivam