



\$~120

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 13/2023**

SUDHIR KISHAN GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal,
Advocate

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORS Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **08.05.2023**

C.M. APPL. 23190/2023 (under Section 151 CPC, by Appellant)

This is an application for preponement of hearing of C.M.
APPL. 14042/2023, which is listed for hearing on 06.07.2023.

No ground for preponement is made out.

Application is dismissed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 08, 2023/kks