



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 13/2023, CM APPL. 909/2023, CM APPL. 911/2023 and CM APPL. 14042/2023

SUDHIR KISHAN GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Devna Soni, Advocate for appellant
and R-3 to R-7 (9711401991)

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shreesh Chadha, Advocate for
R-1 and 2 (through vc)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.08.2024

1. Service report qua respondents is as under:-

Respondent Nos.1 to 4, 6 to 10 and 13	Served for 01.08.2023
Respondent No.11, 12 & 14	Served for 28.07.2023

2. Service report qua respondent No.5 is awaited.

3. However, learned counsel for the appellant submits that she is representing respondent Nos.3 to 7 as well.

4. Service is complete.

5. Learned counsel for the parties submit that they would file written submissions within a week in terms of order dated 23.07.2024.

6. List this matter before the Hon'ble Court on 28.08.2024, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 20, 2024

vk