



\$~14 to 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

14

+ **RFA 630/2022, CM APPLs. 53130/2022, 10569/2023, 10570/2023, 26280/2023**

RAJENDER KISHAN GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Devna Soni, Advocate with
Appellant in person

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shreesh Chadha, Mr. Aman S.
Bakshi and Mr. Divjot S. Bhatia,
Advocates for R-1 and 2
Mr. Jatin Sehgal and Mr. Shivashish
Dwivedi, Advocates for R-3, 4, 5 and 6
Mr. Jatin Sehgal and Mr. Ashish
Garg, Advocates for R-8

15

+ **RFA 678/2022, CM APPL. 41256/2024**

SMT NIRMAL GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shreesh Chadha, Mr. Aman S.
Bakshi and Mr. Divjot S. Bhatia,
Advocates for R-1 and 2
Mr. Jatin Sehgal and Mr. Ashish
Garg, Advocate for R-9
Mr. Jatin Sehgal and Mr. Shivashish
Dwivedi, Advocates for R-3, 4, 5, 6

16

+ **RFA 13/2023, CM APPLs. 909/2023, 911/2023, 14042/2023**

SUDHIR KISHAN GUPTA

.....Appellant



Through: Mr. Jatin Sehgal and Mr. Ashish Garg, Advocate

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Shreesh Chadha, Mr. Aman S. Bakshi and Mr. Divjot S. Bhatia, Advocates for R-1 and 2
Ms. Devna Soni, Advocate for R-7 with R-7 in person

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
28.08.2024

%

1. These matters are listed for hearing today. On 22.07.2024, the Registry was directed to place on record the digital copy of the Trial Court record duly paginated and bookmarked in accordance with the rules of the High Court, within four weeks. Despite the same, the record has not been made available.
2. Learned Counsel for the parties submit that they are unable to comply with the Order dated 22.07.2024 without the Trial Court record.
3. Let the Registry take immediate steps to requisition the same.
4. Learned Counsel for the Appellants submits that service of some the Respondents is complete. Let fresh notice (if not already served), be issued to the Respondent Nos. 3, 6 and 8 to 15. *Dasti* as well. An Affidavit of service be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List before the Registrar on 09.09.2024 for completion of service and pleadings in the pending Applications.
6. The parties shall, in the meantime, comply with the Order dated



22.07.2024.

7. List for hearing on 04.10.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 28, 2024

g.joshi

Click here to check corrigendum, if any