



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 13/2023 CM APPLs. 909/2023 (stay), 911/2023 (delay),
14042/2023 (direction)
SUDHIR KISHAN GUPTAAppellant
Through: Appearance not given

Versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Shreesh Chadha, Advocate for
R-1 & 2 (through vc)
Ms. Payal Singh, Advocate for R-3 to 6
(through vc)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **09.09.2024**

RFA 13/2023

1. Registry is directed to expedite the requisitioning of LCR as per rules within four days positively.
2. Service is complete.
3. Convenience Compilation be filed jointly by appellant and respondent NO.7 , as per directions contained in para 6 of order dated 23.07.2024.
4. Learned counsel for the parties are directed to comply with directions contained in paras 9 and 9.1 of order dated 23.07.2024 before the next date.
5. Renotify on 01.10/2024.

CM APPLs. 909/2023 (stay), 911/2023 (delay), 14042/2023 (u/S 151 CPC moved by appellant seeking direction)

6. Reply be filed by respondents within two weeks.



7. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
8. Re notify 01.10.2024.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 9, 2024/vk