



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA 13/2023, CM APPLs. 909/2023 (stay), 911/2023 (delay),  
14042/2023 (direction)  
SUDHIR KISHAN GUPTA .....Appellant  
Through: Ms. Molly, Adv.  
versus  
SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORS .....Respondent  
Through: Ms. Yashi Bajpai, Adv. For R- 3 to  
6.  
Ms. Devna Soni, Adv. for R-7.

**CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**  
% **01.10.2024**

**RFA 13/2023**

1. LCR (online) has been received.
2. Respondent no. 9 & 13 have been served and an affidavit of service to that effect has also been filed.
3. Learned counsel for respondent submits that he would file the reply during the course of the day.
4. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 04.10.2024, the date is already fixed.

**REGISTRAR**

**OCTOBER 1, 2024**  
da