



\$~15 to 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 630/2022, CM APPL. 10570/2023, 36334/2023, 26280/2023, 10569/2023 & 53130/2022**

RAJENDER KISHAN GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Devna Soni, Advocate

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shreesh Chadha, Mr. Divjot Singh Bhatia and Mr. Aman Singh Bakhshi, Advocates for R-1 and R-2
Ms. Shivrashi Dwivedi and Ms. Payal Singh, Advocates for R-3 to R-5
Mr. Ashish Garg and Mr. Simran Bajaj, Advocates for R-8

+ **RFA 678/2022, CM APPL. 55946/2022, 55945/2022, 55947/2022 & 41256/2024**

SMT NIRMAL GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Simran Bajaj and Mr. Ashish Garg, Advocates

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shreesh Chadha, Mr. Divjot Singh Bhatia and Mr. Aman Singh Bakhshi, Advocates for R-1 and R-2
Ms. Shivrashi Dwivedi and Ms. Payal Singh, Advocates for R-3 to R-5

+ **RFA 13/2023, CM APPL. 911/2023, 14042/2023 & 909/2023**

SUDHIR KISHAN GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Simran Bajaj and Mr. Ashish Garg, Advocates

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shreesh Chadha, Mr. Divjot Singh Bhatia and Mr. Aman Singh Bakhshi, Advocates for R-1 and R-2
Ms. Shivrashi Dwivedi and Ms. Payal Singh, Advocates for R-3 to R-5



**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

ORDER
% **04.10.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is already 4:45 pm. No time left.
2. Re-list on 08.10.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 4, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any