



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 13/2023 & CM APPL. 909/2023, CM APPL. 911/2023, CM
APPL. 14042/2023

SUDHIR KISHAN GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Devna Soni, Mr. Shivashish
Dwivedi and Ms. Varsha Jain,
Advocates.

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. Amit George, Ms. Madhavi, Mr.
Shreesh Chadha, Mr. Shaurya
Agarwal, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Mrityunjay Kumar Singh,
Advocate for R-2.
Mr. Dhruv Malik, Mr. Shiven Varma
and Mr. Rudraksh Mathur, Advocates
for R-9 to 14.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

25.10.2025

%

Re-notify on 12th November 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

OCTOBER 25, 2025

SS