



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 13/2023

SUDHIR KISHAN GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Counsel for Appellant (appearance
not given)

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashish Garg, Advocate for R8.
Mr. Dhruv Malik, Mr. Shiven Varma,
Mr. Rudraksh Mathur, Advocates for
R9 to R14.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **18.03.2026**

CM APPL. 16825/2026 (for extension of time to file the written submissions)

1. Application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (*hereinafter referred to as 'CPC'*) has been filed on behalf of the Appellant seeking extension of time for filing the Written Submissions.
2. For the reasons stated in the Application, the Written Submissions be filed on behalf of the Appellant within one week failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.15,000/- with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
3. No further extension on any ground shall be granted to either party.
4. The Application is disposed of.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 18, 2026/RS